
One Team Culture Ambassador Participant List

Association Participant Name Job Title Email Contact
California Hospital Association Alex Baskett Director Information Services abaskett@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Amber Ott Group Vice President aott@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Anne O’Rourke SVP Federal Relations & Advocacy aorourke@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association BJ Bartleson Vice President Policy bjbartleson@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Brianna Nathan Project Manager Communications bnathan@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association David Simon Group Vice President dsimon@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Delma Giroski Manager Human Resources dgiroski@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Dietmar Grellmann SVP Policy dgrellmann@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Jennifer Newman SVP and Chief Financial Officer jnewman@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Justin Ziombra VP Data Analytics jziombra@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Kathleen Imhoff Assistant to the President kimhoff@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Kathryn Scott SVP State Relations & Advocacy kscott@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Kim Blanc Controller kblanc@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Kiyomi Burchill Vice President Policy kburchill@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Lisa Evans VP Member Engagement levans@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Liz Mekjavich VP Publications & Education lmekjavich@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Maria Sperber Legislative Advocate msperber@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Peggy Wheeler Vice President Policy pwheeler@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Tobi Steaman Member Engagement Coordinator tsteaman@calhospital.org
California Hospital Association Tracy Campbell Assistant Group VP Communications tcampbell@calhospital.org
Hospital Association of San Diego and Imperial Counties Caryn Sumek Vice President csumek@hasdic.org
Hospital Association of San Diego and Imperial Counties Lindsey Wade VP Public Policy lwade@hasdic.org
Hospital Association of San Diego and Imperial Counties Lisa Sontag Dir Operations & Member Relations lsontag@hasdic.org
Hospital Association of San Diego and Imperial Counties Silka Benic Executive Assistant sbenic@hasdic.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Adam Blackstone VP External Affairs ablackstone@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Audra Strickland Regional Vice President astrickland@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Karen Ochoa Project Manager CLC kochoa@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Kushaiah Gostowski Administrative Services kgostowski@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Mark Gamble Chief of Advocacy and Operations mgamble@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Paul Young SVP Reimbursement Policy pyoung@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Tom Soto Director Information Technology tsoto@hasc.org
Hospital Association of Southern California Vetannie Morton Executive Assistant vmorton@hasc.org
Hospital Council – Northern & Central California Angela Nielsen Administrative Director anielsen@hospitalcouncil.org
Hospital Council – Northern & Central California Donna Astrinidis Regional Coordinator dastrinidis@hospitalcouncil.org
Hospital Council – Northern & Central California Rebecca Rozen Regional Vice President rrozen@hospitalcouncil.org
Hospital Council – Northern & Central California T Abraham Regional Vice President tabraham@hospitalcouncil.org
Hospital Quality Institute Robert Imhoff President & CEO rimhoff@hqinstitute.org

OneTeam Leadership Nicholas Beamon
OneTeam Leadership Jacqueline Myers
CAHHS Julie Reppas
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